

16E013 South Airport R-Cut

Item	Qty	Unit	Elmer's		Reith-Riley	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Mobilization, Max. \$25,000.00	1	LSUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	Ea	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	17	Ea	\$ 485.00	\$ 8,245.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	2	Ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem	176	Ft	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,408.00
Sidewalk, Rem	57	Syd	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 456.00
Ditching	3	Sta	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9,450.00
Roadway Grading	15	Sta	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 61,875.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00
Berm Grading, Type 1	6	Sta	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
Berm Grading, Type 2	4	Sta	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,300.00
Aggregate Base, 8 inch	2524	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,240.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,716.00
Shoulder, CI II	95	Ton	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,325.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch	4	Ft	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	2	Ea	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
Culv, CI E, 15 inch	296	Ft	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 19,832.00
Culv, CI E, 18 inch	88	Ft	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 6,248.00
Culvert Cleanout	1	Ea	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
HMA Surface, Rem	1396	Syd	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,772.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 9,423.00
Hand Patching	6	Ton	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00
HMA, 3E10	386	Ton	\$ 74.00	\$ 28,564.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 27,020.00
HMA, 4E10, High Stress	516	Ton	\$ 84.00	\$ 43,344.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 43,860.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	476	Ft	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,232.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,232.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2 - Modified	199	Ft	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,368.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 5,273.50
Divider, Nonreinf Conc, Type 1	286	Sft	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,575.00
Detectable Warning Surface	12	Ft	\$ 44.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 504.00
Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	120	Sft	\$ 5.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00
Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	792	Sft	\$ 4.90	\$ 3,880.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,356.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb	354	Ft	\$ 6.05	\$ 2,141.70	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,947.00
Sign, Type III, Rem	8	Ea	\$ 27.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00
Sign, Type IIIA	87	Sft	\$ 17.60	\$ 1,531.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,392.00
Sign, Type IIIB	72	Sft	\$ 17.60	\$ 1,267.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,152.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	409	Ft	\$ 6.55	\$ 2,678.95	\$ 5.95	\$ 2,433.55
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	116	Ft	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,450.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White	731	Ft	\$ 0.94	\$ 687.14	\$ 0.85	\$ 621.35
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow	926	Ft	\$ 0.94	\$ 870.44	\$ 0.85	\$ 787.10
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Yellow	130	Ft	\$ 3.25	\$ 422.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 162.50
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Yellow	77	Ft	\$ 11.55	\$ 889.35	\$ 10.50	\$ 808.50
Recessing Pavement Markings, Longit	1787	Ft	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,161.55	\$ 0.59	\$ 1,054.33
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,	12	Ea	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,	12	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	30	Ea	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	30	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 67,900.00	\$ 67,900.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2	Ea	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2	Ea	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	30	Ea	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	30	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	576	Sft	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,728.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	576	Sft	\$ 1.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 576.00
Riprap, Plain	30	Syd	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
Paved Ditch, HMA	5	Syd	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
Slope Restoration, Type C - Modified	4692	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 21,348.60
Conduit, DB, 2, 3 inch	200	Ft	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20.56	\$ 4,112.00
Wireless Vehicle Detection System	1	Ea	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 7,123.00	\$ 7,123.00
Wireless Vehicle Sensor Node	6	Ea	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 1,148.50	\$ 6,891.00
Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	5	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
Total			\$ 420,602.83		\$ 399,967.43	

Italics indicate Math Error